YouGov

YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 2389 Adults in GB
Fieldwork: 19th - 20th September 2024

Vote in 2024 GE EU Ref 2016 Gender Age Social Grade Country Region in England
Total | Con | Lab L."::’n ReJ‘I’('m Remain | Leave | Male | Female | 18-24 | 25-49 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | England | Wales | Scotland | North | Midlands | London F;e:l:t:f

Weighted Sample[2389]430 614 | 220 | 258 842 | 890 | 1156 1233 | 251 | 987 | 590 561 1362|1027 | 2066 | 115 208 566 392 289 819
Unweighted Sample| 2389|394 | 701 [ 258 | 341 998 | 959 |1080| 1309 | 134 | 910 | 647 |698] 1459 | 930 | 2052 | 122 215 594 412 239 807

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Thinking about the Labour government so far, which
of the following best reflects your view?
| expected them to do well, and they have done well 11 1 29 15 1 20 5 12 10 11 14 10 8 15 7 11 9 13 10 9 17 11
| expected them to do poorly, but they have been better 3 P 3 3 1 3 2 3 4 8 4 2 P 4 P 3 0 4 4 P 4 4
than | expected
| expected them to do well, but | have been disappointed 23 | 12 36 30 14 29 18 24 22 18 23 25 22| 24 22 23 26 24 26 19 27 21
| expected them to do poorly, and they have done poorly 39 | 75 5 20 80 20 62 42 36 30 28 43 58| 35 44 39 38 33 36 45 30 42
None ofthese 13 | 8 18 20 2 18 7 14 13 18 16 13 7 14 12 13 15 14 13 13 14 13
Don'tknow 10 | 1 9 12 3 10 5 5 15 14 16 7 3 9 12 10 12 11 11 12 9 10
You said of the Labour government [l expected them
to do poorly, but they have been better than |
expected / | expected them to do well, but | have been
disappointed]. What is the main / biggest reason you
think this?
Asked only to those who said that Labour have performed
differently from how they expected]
[See Tab 1]
Withdrawing the winter fuel allowance 28 | 11 31 30 37 35 28 | 30 27 20 18 38 40| 25 33 28 42 19 13 28 30 32
Treating pensioners and the poor badly 16 | 22 19 11 10 21 13 | 21 11 10 12 16 26| 13 21 17 8 16 14 24 20 13
Prioritising the wrong things 13 | 13 15 22 6 6 16 11 14 20 15 11 7 16 7 13 9 8 21 8 11 13
Not doing enough / lack of change 9 7 8 8 3 6 8 9 9 27 12 3 5] 13 5 9 9 10 14 7 6 11
Not keeping their promises / lying 8 5 6 1 9 8 6 7 9 0 10 7 6 7 9 7 11 7 3 10 10 6
Taxing the poor / not taxing the rich 7 12 8 5 2 5 8 6 7 2 11 5 2 7 6 6 4 14 13 3 7 5
Being the same as the Conservatives 4 2 3 5 2 2 6 4 5 5 5 3 3 5 3 4 4 9 4 4 3 5
Receiving gifts scandal 2 0 2 4 0 1 3 2 3 0 2 3 2 3 1 1 2 15 2 3 1 1
Conservatives left the country in a worse state than 2 0 1 0 9 1 2 1 P 7 P 1 0 1 P 2 0 0 P 1 3 1
expected
Other 1 0 1 3 6 0 1 1 1 4 1 2 0 1 2 1 5 0 3 1 1 0
Don'tknow 10 | 26 5 12 16 13 10 9 11 4 12 10 8 9 11 11 5 2 11 10 8 13

*Any percentages calculated on bases fewer than 100
respondents do not represent a wide enough cross-
section of the target population to be considered
statistically reliable. These figures should not be used.
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